900226884 06/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTFALIA VAN CONVERSION GMBH		104/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBIL INVEST GMBH		
Street Address:	WALDSTRASSE 13		
City:	HANNOVER		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-30629		
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3918492	JAMES COOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 954 925-1100

Email: TRADEMARKS@PATENTUSA.COM
Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FROT-9456

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2480

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0895 OP \$40,00 3918492

900226884

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. LOCHER			
Signature:	/RALPH E. LOCHER/			
Date:	06/28/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=FROT-9456-MOBIL-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Westfalia Van Conversion GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Germany, is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number

Mark

Registration Date

3,918,492

JAMES COOK

February 15, 2011

WHEREAS, Mobil Invest GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a duly executed contract between Westfalla Van Conversion GmbH and Mobil Invest GmbH, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Westfalia Van Conversion GmbH, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Mobil Invest GmbH, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

For: Westfalia Van Conversion GmbH

By: Diefmar Frohoff

Authorized Representative

4. 6. 2012

Date

CEO

05.06.12

Accepted by: Mobil Invest GmbH

Mobil1nvest GmbH

Signatore

Woldeln 13, 39579 Hannover

Postomachiff:

Franci-Wyster-Str 14

RECORDED: 06/28/2012

33376 Haeds-Weids brick

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0897